## 504154625 12/27/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4201299

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF THE ASSIGNEE
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	504077849

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ONYX THERAPEUTICS, INC.	10/25/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ONYX THERAPEUTICS, INC.
Street Address:	ONE AMGEN CENTER DRIVE
City:	THOUSAND OAKS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91320

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7232818
Patent Number:	7417042
Patent Number:	7491704
Patent Number:	7737112
Patent Number:	8129346
Patent Number:	8207125
Patent Number:	8207126
Patent Number:	8207127

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3124746300

Email:docket@marshallip.comCorrespondent Name:WALESKA SALGADO

Address Line 1: 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 6300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32328/40062 CORRECTED
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHELLEY DANEK

504154625 REEL: 040878 FRAME: 0943

SIGNATURE:	/Shelley Danek/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2016	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=ChangeOfAddressOfTheAssignee#page1.tif		
source=ChangeOfAddressOfTheAssignee#page2.tif		
source=ChangeOfAddressOfTheAssignee#page3.tif		
source=ChangeOfAddressOfTheAssignee#page4.tif		

PATENT REEL: 040878 FRAME: 0944

# Certificate of Change of the Company's Address

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that the address of Onyx Therapeutics, Inc., whose principal place of business is located at One Amgen Center Drive, Thousand Oaks, California 91320, was changed from 249 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, California 94080 to One Amgen Center Drive, Thousand Oaks, California 91320 in 2015.

Dated and attested this 25 day of 2016., 2016

ONYX THERAPEUTICS, INC.

Stuart L. Watt

**RECORDED: 11/02/2016** 

Vice President, Law and Intellectual Property Officer

> PATENT REEL: 040878 FRAME: 0945